11/13/2024 508867175

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI628764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan COTTINGHAM	03/14/2013
Daniel PLAKSIN	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FERRING B.V.
Street Address:	POLARIS AVENUE 144
City:	HOOFDDORP
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2132 JX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16709810
Application Number:	17709296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)672-5300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com,kjaskulski@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley &Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033236-0227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kylie Seidler
SIGNATURE:	Kylie Seidler
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=IAN, Dan#page1.tiff source=IAN, Dan#page2.tiff source=IAN, Dan#page3.tiff

source=IAN, Dan#page4.tiff

Attorney's Docket No.: 29930-0012US1 / P2537US00

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, IAN COTTINGHAM of Switzerland, DANIEL PLAKSIN of Switzerland, and RICHARD BOYD WHITE of The United States of America, hereby assign to: Ferring B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at: Polarisavenue 144, 2132JX Hoofddorp; THE NETHERLANDS; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent Application, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION COMPRISING RECOMBINANT HCG, filed 9/27/2012; and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/500,274; PCT Patent Application, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION COMPRISING RECOMBINANT HCG, filed October 4, 2010; and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/GB2010/001854; and European Patent Application entitled PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION filed October 5, 2009; and assigned European Serial Number 09252360.4, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for

Assignment Page 1 of 2

inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Oate:	IAN COTTINGHAM	
Vitnessed by: lame:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Date: 14/3 13	200	
Witnessed by: Name: 3 VI BEN-HET-	DANIEL PLAKSIN	12013
		K 14, 3013
Date:	RICHARD BOYD WHITE	
Witnessed by: Name:	Date:	
Name:		

Assignment Page 2 of 2

60827231.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 29930-0012US1 / P2537US00

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, IAN COTTINGHAM of Switzerland, DANIEL PLAKSIN of Switzerland, and RICHARD BOYD WHITE of The United States of America, hereby assign to: Ferring B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at: Polarisavenue 144, 2132JX Hoofddorp; THE NETHERLANDS; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent Application, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION COMPRISING RECOMBINANT HCG, filed 9/27/2012; and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/500,274; PCT Patent Application, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION COMPRISING RECOMBINANT HCG, filed October 4, 2010; and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/GB2010/001854; and European Patent Application entitled PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION filed October 5, 2009; and assigned European Serial Number 09252360.4, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for

Assignment Page 1 of 2

inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 14 MARCH 2013	I.R. U.S.	
Witnessed by: Name:	Date: 14 Mer 20	
en e		
Name: Magclalena Gon	n Date: // July	2013
Date:	DANUEL DI ALCONI	
Witnessed by:	DANIEL PLAKSIN	
Name:	Date;	and the second s
Name:	Date:	
		<u> Tarangan kana dan dan dan dan dan dan menungkan menungkan menungkan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d</u>
Date:		
	RICHARD BOYD WHITE	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	menteren en e
Name:	Date:	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 069353 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 11/13/2024

60827231.doc